Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Wrong application number 29/512,895 on a document previously recorded on Reel 016867 Frame 0339. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of assignor's interrest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Prince	02/04/2005
Rod Duncan	02/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D4D Technologies, L.P.	
Street Address:	1161 Executive Drive W	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29215895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972.367.2001

Email: carstens@cclaw.com
Correspondent Name: David W. Carstens
Address Line 1: PO Box 802334

Address Line 2: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADDTE.0108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Carstens

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0655

500068109

source=02.14.05 Recordation Form#page1.tif source=08.02.05 Recordation Form#page1.tif source=ADDTE.0108 - Assignment pg 1 of 3#page1.tif source=ADDTE.0108 - Assignment pg 2 of 3#page1.tif source=ADDTE.0108 - Assignment pg 3 of 3#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment pg 1#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment pg 2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0656



08-11-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) **Inited States Patent and Trademark Office** REC 103059310 . ____ments or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jeffrey Prince Name: D4D Technologies, L.P. Rod Duncan Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1161 Executive Drive W Execution Date(s) February 4, 2005 & February 1, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Richardson Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: TX Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:75081 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ✓ Other Notice of Non-Recordation of Document Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/512,895 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: David W. Carstens Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: PO Box 802334 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Dallas a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: TX Zip: 75380 Expiration Date Phone Number: 972.367.2001 b. Deposit Account Number 50-0392 Fax Number: 972.367.2002 Authorized User Name David W. Carstens Email Address: carstens@cclaw.com 9. Signature: August 2, 2005 Date 08/09#2005 BBYRHE 00000015 29215895 David W Carstens Total number of pages including cover 01 FC 8021 6 Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT

REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0657

Docket No. ADDTE.01 Patent

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Jeffrey Prince

Rod Duncan

Serial No: 29/215,895

Filing Date: October 26, 2004

Title: Mandrel Design

Attorney Docket No.: ADDTE.0108

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements as above entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made; and

WHEREAS, **D4D Technologies**, **L.P.**, a Texas limited partnership (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with an address of 1161 Executive Drive W., Richardson, Texas 75081, desires to acquire the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent identified above;

And in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in

Patent Assignment
Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0658 Docket No. ADDTE.0

good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Agree that the undersigned will open request of Assignee, render prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving said improvements, said applications and patents granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings and court proceedings, and testify in such proceedings if requested, provided, however, that the expense which may be incurred by the Undersigned in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Undersigned, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the heirs and legal representatives of the undersigned.

Date: 2/4/05	By: Joint Prince
Jeffrey Prince, to me personally known as	, 2005, before me personally appeared the individual who executed the foregoing ne executed the same of his own free will for
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public in and for The State of

Date:	2/1/05	By: (Val V) una
	, * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Rod Duncan

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public in and for
The State of Jyas

CYNTHIA L PHILLIPS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
June 5, 2005

Patent Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0660